subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, eight (8) Balcony(s) projecting 
over the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 2417 N. Western Ave.. 

Said Balcony(s) at Western Ave. measure(s): 
Four (4) at ten point six (10.6) feet in length, and two point eight (2.8) feet in width for a total of one hundred eighteen 
point seven two (118.72) square feet. 

Said Balcony(s) at Montana measure(s): 
Two (2) at twelve (12) feet in length, and two point eight (2.8) feet in width for a total of sixty-seven point two (67.2) 
square feet. 

Said Balcony(s) at public alley measure(s): 
Two (2) at twelve (12) feet in length, and two point eight (2.8) feet in width for a total of sixty-seven point two (67.2)